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f1'.ot' .. ,(t~1 UH~ 

TO THE 

SQuth Gate, Calif. 
April 1. 1969 

f\JBLIC UtILITIES C«OO.SSION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
STATE BlDG. , CIVIC- CENTER 
SAN FRANOISCO, CALIFORNIA 

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST 

APPLICATION NO. A",4807 

WESTERN MarOa TARIn' BUREAU, INC •• AGENJ'. by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing 

Officer. fol' and on behalf of carriers particiIlStinJ in Western Motor 

Tariff Bureau. Inc. t Agent, Local Freight Tariff No. 113. Cal. P.U.C. 

No. 19 
. 

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. ______ 4~54~_-~~~9~1~-----

of the Public utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the following rates. rules and regulations to become effective on . 

one (1) days notice: 

To establish rates, rules, regulations and other provisions as set 
forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in West~rn Motor Tariff 

Bureau. Inc •• Agent. Local Freight Tariff' No. 113. Cel, P.U.C. No. 19 

and vill take the place of the rates of like traffic fro~ and to said 

points, as set forth herein. 

This application is-based upon the following special circumstances and 

conditions: 

For justification. see Exhibit USI. attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

In view of the above special circumstances and conditions, your ~titioner 
respectfully requests that the authority herein~ugbt be granted. 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true a.nd 
correct. ~.. ~A~/'~~ Signature ... (~~ 

_. ·...,W,..... • .L.~~. -...-c..;..e~l~l:"": • ...JTt.:..A.r"::· -,.:::i;..;f::=f;:::::;,I=-s-s-u ..... i..,..llg-o~t:r-f~ice r 



PROPOSED PuBLICATION 
..; ....... ~ ; • '. I ";.. ! . ~', ~ t:; J ~~ .... ; i ~ i t 

It is proposed. to pubUsh the next· ¢onse'cuUve Rev.i6e-d·P&g~~)2,'." 
presunably.l2th, as set forth in Exhibit A-l attached. hereto e.nd 
made a part, hereof. . '. . .., .. 

.... '.' -} J j>: . ' .. 
t '" 

JUS'l'IFlCATION 

. To correct tariff publishing error. The Coonission I s attent.ion· 
is respectfully directed to 9th Revised page 12. in particular 
the cirole 6 reference a~d its explanation which stated an . 
additional charge of circle 8 t2.80. circle 9 $-3.30 per ~ay :" 
shall be 8ssessedfor each day that service is performed fr~, 
to or between points loea ted in Rate Basis A. The Co-:lk""11Ssion IS 

attention" is then directed to loth Revised Page 12 and lIth ": 
Revised Page 12 wherein it will be noted that the explanatiOn 
of the cirole 6 reference cont.ains only a circle 8 and $3.'30 
in connection therewit~ ; thus upon the issuance of loth" 
Revised Page 12 an unauthoriEed increase resulted for the 
accoUnt of one carrier and all other carriers parties to the 
t~riff dropped the provisiOn previously published for their 
account. causing a violatiOn of the Minwl\u Rate Order. 

The tariff puolication error has just been discovered. and the 
purpOse of this application is to reinstate proyisions which 
were initially in effect per" proper instructions of the " 

. , 

" various carriers involved. The erroneQus publlcation is one . 
over which the ·individual carriers had no cont.rol e.nd ac~ol-dirigly~, 
authority is sought under Section 491 and 454 of the Pu~lio . 
'utilities Code to re-establish the provisions in the shortest 
space' of time. thus eliminating the violations that currently"" 
~Xist. 



lOCAL fRtlGHT TARlrf ~. 113 

S[C1100 00. 2 YEARLY VtHIClE UNll RATES 

BAst YEARLY VEHICLE UNit RATES 

BASE RAT( IN OOlLAAS f'£.R UlIT Of (AARIERIS EQUIfl4£Nl rOR EACti f'(RIOO BE1\.'HN BilliNG 
DAUS (SE( ITEM NO. 1(0). RATES 00 tt,)l INCLU>t A. CHARGE roo MILES Of'(RAl£O. S£E ITOC NO. 
500 fOR MILEAGE RATES • 

. (Sl6J[Cl TO NOtES 1, 2. 3 •• , S. 6. 7 Ah'O e) 

lVP( CIt CAARI£RIS »:JTM roo..'£R (QUlfl.I£NT 
RATE BASIS <D 

TRUCK VITHOUT TRAILER 0 : 
£(OOO'i.lN l'iPE [QVIPJ-,[NT @ 
---.-.~----.-----------------------------------------------

lESS THAN 9 fEET ~ ---------------.--------- _______________ _ 

9 nET 6UT lESS THAN 12 f((fQ>----------------------------
12 nET AN) OVER, 2-AXlE (ll 

fLAl OR VAN -----------------------.------- ______ _ 
VAN. INSUlATEO ----------------------------------_ 

12 fEET no (lV£R, 3-AXlE ~ 

fLAT OR VAN ------------------------.------ ______ _ 
VAN. INSUlATEO ---_.----------.--.---------------_ 

TRUCK \lITH TRAIL(R ® : 

A 

-
-

1149$ 
116S~ 

1164 g 
1260 

1200 
1314 

fLAT OR VAN ----------------------------------.--- 1451 
VAN, IkSUlATtO ---------~------------------------- 1516 

DIESEL 

fLAT OR VAN -------------------------------------- 1516 
VAN. INSUlATED ----.------------------------------ 1580 

I
S[( IlEN ~. 60. 
fROCKS NOT SUITABLE fOO USE vim TRAILING EQUIFY.EHT. 
lINO.l LO.l.DIOO SPACE, 

8 

(@@@ 
( ~10;) 

@1006$ 
1111 ~ 

1l24g 
11-42 

1203 0> 
1228 a> 

1356 a> 
H210> 

14270> 
1491 0> 

ITEN 
toO. 

® 
200 

AN'( ta-BlNAlION OF TRUCKS AA'O TRAILERS, REGARDlESS Of" UNGTH. 
@AN ADDITIONAL CtV.RGE or $1.55 (ENTS KR DAY SH.l.ll 6£ ASstSS£O IN THE EVENT THAT A TRUCK IS 

Lo.&'[)(O TO EXCEED 10,500 f'Olt,ooS AT ANY TlHE OURI~ mE OAY. 
~AN AOOITlONAl CH&.RGE OF U 0 $2.60. It (g $3.36 PER C'AY SHALL BE ASSESSfl> fOO UCH DAY run 

SERVICE IS P£Rr(lRK:O fROM. TO 6R B£r ... ·UN POINTS lOCATED IN RATE BASIS ·A·. 
C7> AN AOOITION.'.l CHARG£ Of" $.4.30 ffR DAY SHALL 6E ASSESSEO fOR EACH 'JAY THAT SERVICE IS P£R­

fOOMED rRQH. TO OR BEllI'££N POINTS lOCATED IN RATE BASIS ·A·. 
@AF'f'lIES m.1.Y VIA OCI. 
Q)\lIll to.'OT APPlY VIA DEI. 

1 RATE APfl.I£S Of-.1..Y 'Ioo'H[N NO SIt.'GtE "ACKAGE l.'£IGHS W £l(CESS Of 75 POt.t.'OS. ~
APf'LIES ().~ ECOl'mAN TVI'( EQUIP.-CENT AS orSCRI6EO IN NOTE 7 ONlY. 

12 RATE APPLIES.ONt. Y: (A) 8[1\.'[EN POIN'r~ AM> PlACES VITHIN mr .LOS ~~LES BASIN AREA AS oc­
SCRIBEO IN NOTE 8: (S) BEn.1:EN THE LOS ANGt:l£S eASIN AREA AS D£SCRIBEO IN.NOTE 8 ,.to I'OINl$ 
AID PlACES LOCA.TEO ON U.S. HIGHWAY 101 OR 101 ALTERNAT£ &T\o'EEN TH£ SOUrnERlY BO{.t.'O}.RY Of" 
THE SAID lOS JJ./GEUS BASIN AHEA AS DESCRIBEO IN NOTE 8 TO #J.'O It.'CltoING SAN ClEMENTE, 
CALI rOON I A. 

@APPlIES o,..'tY·VIA 005E. 

@fOR £X.FU.N.l.TION Of NOns 1 
@VILl IDT APPl.Y VIA 50S[ ON ECONcNAN rrf'£ EQUlflCENT. 

THRU AND INCLWItJS 8; SEE "AGE 12-.... 

o EXPIRES VITH SEPTEt-eER 30. 19M. UNLESS S()Ot,"£R U.NCElUO. CHAI-f3EO OR EXT£t.{)[O. 

ISSl'(O: 

. I JL-P - 12 -

ISSUEO BY W. J. KNOEl.l.. ISSUING OFFICER 

P.O. BOX In, SOUTH GATE. C"'LlF6~ktA !UlaO 

FOr:!; EJtFLANATION OF AS8REVIATIONS. IUFERENCES ANO SYNBOLS USED BUT NOT EJtPLAINEO HEREON SEE IIUt 00 •• ANn 
PACr 12-.1.. 





- . ~JJJ 60) 7 . -, t 
'Ve-slei'n ~Iotor Toriff Bitreau, Inc. 

----------------_ w. I. l.N¢EU. forill ru,,;~, 01(,(" __________________ -, 

~NOnH(lH (Al.f¢L~!A 
11» '~.\!", s" ... 
~"l~~. (o!'fon,~ f'~ll­
rt.> .... 141Si tt)~)6 I

· ., .. If· 'b' !l i~;·.~ t.. ;4- 1Q J 

-. -P. O. ~ .. n. tn ... ·64'1 '·;teI 
~"'''''. ~.~" '~tO 

Y.arch 27, 1969:" ,,: ~ -.-
~~, I~l t5H$1 South Gate. California 

TO THE 
rusLIC \1lILITIES C«OOSSION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
STATE BlOO •• CIVIC CENTER 
SAN FRANCI~O. CALIFORNIA 

SPECiAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST 

GEN[tAl OfflC[Si 
t. O. ~. »1 • $1).41 (,(,to S'rnl 
SOUTH O~lf. CA.\If01NIA ,"one) 
rh~. eU)) l1Hleo 

APPLICATION NO. A-~806 

WESTERN MOTOR "j'ARIFF BUREAU. INC •• AGENl', by W. J. Knoell. Tariff Issuing 

Officer, fol' and on behalf of all carriers participating in L.QCal, Joint 

and ProPortional Freight and EXpress Tariff No. 109. Cal. P.U.C. No. 13 

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. ___ ~~60~_-~~~9~l~~-------

of the Public utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the follo~ing rates, rules and regulations to become effective on _ 

five (5) days notice: 

To establish rates, rules, regulations and other provisions as set 
forth 1n Exhibit nAn attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in Kestern Motor Tariff 

Bureau. Inc •• Agent. Local. Joint and Proportional Freight and EXpress 

Tariff No. 199. cal. P.U.C. No. 13 

and vill take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said 

points, as set forth herein. 

This application is-based upon the following special circumstances and 

conditions: 

For justification. see Exhibit "BII attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

In view of the above special circumstances and conditions. your petitioner 
respectfully requests that the authority hereios>ugbt be granted. 
I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true e.nd 
correct. ~. ,~~-Signature . <:..<../ _ . 

- - w. ~ft Issuing officer 
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-'.: ,'- ~.: ", .' ~ .~~r~$.e'.,t~~:.-':i~tS\~9iiX~ r~qu~r~" appHc:a4f·.t:«~ha:rg~~,.ci;~~~~:1~~\~~)9~~l?1~'·~: ~:'r:' 
, .' .. \' .·point"\(h'i~t}";!lI.:,e : higher ,th.~ '~he' rat~§<,'p:f9P9s.e·Q. .. to b$:'~l?}f$b)~~ ~\~1'l}.~r~f9re~_.·· 

.. ~: :.:~'?\ ~., -:·,:au~l}Q~ft.Y;~s·'-~oligh~··.~~;det$£t:·:'troo:·s~.Qtton.lt69:9r::the~,~bj~~:titil;'~1~s:c~~>. . 
,,'," ''-'.' . ':.' -: {" .,in:··oid~r: that .nQ:· s.o-c8iied··i~ng-,-sli~rt haul. rl6Jat!~·I'ls· exi~t'.':· .. 'ibM .).a !l;ieT~li:" . 

i _ .: . : .. _~ , : " ~.~~':: -;. .~ orie~ -ek'£pi~' utlh~,i.ng: (0).1. ·olle .. point· of' 6t:1g i p tU)d o!1e' I»lnt ;~.Of.:.~~st.l~~ti~ . 
. '.'~' ::,'; '.) .~.; " ,pr9P6~';f~to~b~"~p'u'bli~.he4/>AriY:n~b.En~··9f;'~~8iii>ies.C6~1!i:h~yeO J.;}!~n.9~t~d~':'::·'~·:·. 

r>i""J;;!~;: /"ut Uiill\,t ~il: i>oin:ts. ')r: ~"~i:h\ ; an~ 'foIl' pi;1h to, ilt d~s\il1~ t1ojiIlropOs~d)!i lie" > > 

',. :'~~{_:."'.:. ,;:';:'::i-... J~'_·.l"··=-:.'- ."_! ._ •• ,'.;,~{ .~ 
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. -P .... GE 12~t> '\'estern Motor Tortll Dureou, 'nC'. CAL, P.l'.C, NO. 13 
AGINT 

tOUl. JOINT AM> PROPOAlION.Al FF:£IQ-iT A~ (XPRE$$ TARiff NO. 109 

SECTION 1- C<:W-f.-:<>lty MUS·IN CtNTS f£R 100 t8S.-(XC£PJ AS ... AY OtHER'll)&[ BE ffiOYI[)(O(CONTIt.UO) 
SEt I~X Of NINTS FRa-C AM) TO -..Hleti RATES APP\.Y FOR POINTS D£SIGk'l£O BY GROUP NOS. 
THE NlJ.~R f'RErlHO TO A STATION 00£ IS THE ItaX t.UI3£R. 
roo. GfOGRAFlU(Al «SCRIPTION or fOlNTS IN G.~ SEt p.-e>[ NOS. 31 MO 31·1.. 
RATES APPlY ~~y TO THE EXTENT THAT ROUTING IS PROVIOEO IN SECTION ~. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE 
Sf'{~I£I(All'i: mw I ()£o. . . 

Jlk>l< AS «SCRIf o IN ITEM tl:). 
ITEM 

1540 TAXltn MUS SHOJN IN SCALES lISTEO BElOV. NO 
~ , 
s e.lO. , 
C 4506 lOS A~ElES I 46S6,lO$ A.~t£s HA.~~ 
A 

RAlE 
e FROO l 

HINIMI.R',£ I(;HT £ 

@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 
3062 FRESNO M . - - @@@43 - - - - ,. - t!J 
4190 SANTA 

A~32 
@@ 

~.ARIA T - ,. - - - - - ,. A~~ 
'550 

G - - CD 26 - ~19 - - - - -
H - - - ~26 - - - ,. - -

5380 SAN M ~41 @3B ~30 @28 - - S41 ~42 ~39 -
OIEGO 

@22 T - - - - - Q) 2' - - -
• § - - - .-. 3~ 

It. s ~£62'> 36 
- .-. 3n - - - -

5422 OlAY 
It.~ - ,. - '-1 3~ - '-1 2~ ,. ,. ,. ,. 

• SQ:@38 
. 

@FOO EXPlAAAlIOO Of REHR£r-;(£ ... .,.\.RKS usro IN THIS ITEM BUT NOT EXPl.AI""W }-IEREON $£[ PJ<GE 121. 

<D FOR PROVISIONS IN ErrECT PRICR TO THE EFFECTI'Y[ (lATE HEREOf SE£ 1 JTH REVISED P .... GE 121. 

. . 

ISSIJ[O: ErrECTI'YE: . 

Ix-
ISSUED BY W. J. KNOELL. ISSUING OFFICER 

- ,. 120-0 - P.O. BOX HZ. SOUTH GA TE. CAl.IFORNIA ~QZ8Q 

fOR EJlPLANATION Of ABBREVIATIONS. REfERENCES AND SYMBOLS USED BUT NOT .E);J>LAIHED HEREON SEE 



RE't'IS£O PAG( 121 
CANCElS 
REVISEO PAGE 121 

'\'euern Motor TorUf Bureou, Inf. 
"GINT 

t CAL. P.u.C. NO. 13 

LOCAL, JOHn A~ ffioraHICt~l FRUGHl .\1.'0 EXPRESS TARifF NO, tOO 

SECTION 1· Q)C(U!OOIH AATES·IN CENTS PER 100 L6S.·rX((pl AS ... AY OTH(RVISE 6( f'ROYIO£O ((OOTI"'1)(O) 

[XPL'-""TION Of ~(f£REN(;E V,AAKS Ar-o S'V3OlS t.!S[O SUT t..QT EXPlAlp."tO IN 11tH NO. 1550 

OAPPlI£S ~y VIA CYJ.lSf.WTC.PfL. 
< ~APPl.IES O~Y VIA lSf. 
(PAPPl.IES OM.Y VIA CVl.Lsr.MTc.srn. 
'DAPf'lIES OM.. Y VIA R6VT£ lOVER THE Ul.tS Of CVT.lSf,HONT,Hlt.Hn. 
( ~ APPliES Or-A.Y VIA LSf.MTC.Mll. 
'~APPlIES Ot-.t.Y VIA CERT.FNTC,FHlT. 
('APPl.IES ONlY VIA CVT.HlC,HlT. 
C APPl.IES ONtY VIA ROUTt 1~3. 

f"'~ ~APf'lI[S VIA lSf,mc QM..Y. 

@APf'lIES ONlY VIA fMTc.m.TT, EXCEPT AS NOTEO. 

@APPlIES OM. Y ON LEAD SCAAP, INCLWltI:l LEAD, SCRAP eATTER'l' PlATES. ~ ARTIClES )I.A.D£ Of M[T~lS 
. tAl.!EO. B£NT, BROKEN. CRUSHED. WJTlLATEO. USEO. ~N-OUT 00 OTHERVISE Rtt«RfO IN'"1l roo liSE. 

HAVING VAl~ rOR O£.Tlt.NlOO. ()[UAOltI:l OR RE"!ELTIOO PIAU"OSES ON!..Y. 
tAl: SteJECT TO ,"OOITlONAl CHAAGE (f" $18.36 f'£R TRUCIt AND TRAILER LOAD. 

, APPlI ES Ot-.'\..)' VIA MO .... T .I-HC. HTT. 

1 APPlI ES O~\. Y V I A 1·10 NT : I 
@ ISSlE"O lWER AUTHOOIT'f Ot CAL. p.u.e. OOO£R NOS. 46()....390. 460-<U34. 460-5tS. STO~22«. STO-2~J. 

STO-3011, S1O-3362. STO-3117. S10-4199 AM) STO-5989 AID O£CISION NOS. 52338. 55943. 58233. 
61440. 64043. 6OCl3S. 1~13. 13520. 13582, 75135 A~ 15266. 

@AlSO APPliES VIA CHE.·ICX. s[MEN Ip.f)[X NOS. 4506 LOS A~lES AN) 3002 ~RESOO. 

A@APPlIES OM-.Y VIA MTC,HTT. 

A APPliES OM ... Y 0. .... IRON OR STEEL, SCRAP, COPP£R ClAD OR NOT COPffR Cllo.D. HAVING vAllI[ r~ 
RE~£lT'NG PURPOSES ONlY. 

tA§ APPliES ON )'~TAt .... .[TAL ARTIClES ~ AllOYS.SCRAP, VIZ.: AlU.cI NU.f. BRASS. COPf'[R. LEAD. 
NICKEL. TIN. ZINC II IRON OR STHl .. \MEN SUCH ... .ATERIAl NAl.!£O IS &141, 8ROI<EN. CIWSH£O. MUTI­
LATED. USED. YJRN-OUT OR OTHER'wIISE REtUREO lU"H fOR liSE. HAVING VALlE" fOR OETlh.""lING. 0[­
UAO I NG OR RE~l T I NG PWPQSES Or-A. Y • 

f~ APf'l.I£S ON IRON OR STEEL SCRAP. tOPffR ClAD, "''HfN SOCH ... AT£RIAl IS BENT, BROKEN. CRIJSHEO. 
MUTILATED. USEO. VORN-OUT OR OTH[RWISE RENDERED tN""1T r~ USE, HAVING VALlE" fOO O£Tlh.-'HNG. 
O£L£.&.D m:; ~ REMELT I NG f"IA{ POSES Ol\t. Y • 

e EXCEPT AS NOTED. 
CO THAT PORTION Of" ITEH 1550 rOOMERlY SHO'WN HEREON SUT ooT t¥:N SHO'.IN TAANSHRRto TO OOIGItv\l 

PAGE 120-0. ITEH NO. 1560 FCR-:ERL Y SHO'otN HEREON SUT NOT N(JrI SHO\IN TAANSHRRtO TO 3RO 
REVISEO PAGE 121·A. 

• EffECTIVE 

ISSOCO: 

1
------------------------------------------

IS.~UEO BY W. J. KNOELL. ISSUiNG OFFICER C I JG - 121 - P.o. sox 392. SOUTH GATE. CALIFORNIA 901&0 

E1'FECTlVE: 

FOR EXPLANATiON OF ABBREVIATIONS. fl.EFE.RENC£S AND SYMBOLS, USED aUT NOT EXPLAINED HEREON SEE ITEH 00. 1 
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. 

REVIS£O PAGE 121-1. "'estern Motor Tariff Bureau, Int', (At, p.u.e. NO. 13 
CANCHS 
REVISEO P)'GE 12\-1. AGtNT 

lOCAL, JOINT A.~ PROfOOTlCt;Al fR£IG'iT AU) £~ESS TARlrr NO. 109 
-srCTloo 1-tGHOOIU RA.U~-IN CENTS P£R tOO l6S. -EXCEPT AS ... .A.Y UIt1t.tOI'IS[ BC fiRi'lVihE'o ff'iWT'Pou:ol 
SEE INO(X ~ POINTS r~ A}() TO \.~utH AAnSAF>PlV roo f'QItH$. OESIGNATC08V G.~ NCIS. 
THE ~[R PRHIX(O TO A STATION NA..o.u: IS THt IN)EX M.t-SEft. . 
roo GlCGAAf'HICAl l>£SCRIPTION Of" Nuns IN G.~ SEE fAG{: NOS, 31 AJI) 31-A. 
MUS APPlY O' ... 1.Y TO THE EXTENT TAAT f\'OlJ)IOO IS f'R(NIDEO IN SEClIo.'i 5. EXCEPT AS OTHEfNlS( 

SPEClr ICAll Y f'ROV 10£0 

CQM-tOO IT'( RATES APPlV fRC«OO TO 00 &MEN I RAJ( NIN.VJ. I1nt 
POINTS AS INDICATEO IN [ACH ITtH IN l6S. t-IO. 
rRa-t TO 

KER",1:lS. APRICQT OR ~ <1>(1) P£ACH 282 SAN JOSE GROUP 1 20 36.000 1560 
FRC« . j() 

364 STOCKTo."l -- $17 2104 (IA!'{(IAlE 19 1/2-
7C1l SHI~l( SPAIN"~ 2110 HQO[S TO 19 til 40.000 

2172 CERES 19 1/2 
t (HE ROC!<. CRLOE. 2196 TlRlOCK (1)22 

CRlISH£O. G.~ OR 2848 tlVI~TON 22 
f'(M)£REO 21~ SALIDA 22 @~ 

2710 J.\6DESTO 22 1565 
2728S0N0AA 2712 C{RrS 22 40.006 

2774 KE.YES 22 
27-96 TlRlOCK 22 
2797 CHOm~G Ie 22 
2002 HlCHSoN 22 

tiME ROCK. rRCf.4 TO ~~ 
CRUSHED. IN B~K 222 h'£'t{A.QK 170 ANTIOCH 12 1/4 60.000 00 IN PACKAGrS 1568 1 
$A.PPlIES O~'t.Y VIA f'HTC. P..cTT. 1 

A AN'lIES ONlY VIA ROOT[ NO. 26U. AIAPI'I.I[S ONlY VIA ROUTE NO. ""'. 
.... APPliES ONLY V,A KARL. . 
A ISSU(O U.ttR AUTHORITY Of Ul. p.u.e. ORD£R NOS. STO-4392 AW STO-«21. 
.... APn..ES Ot't'tY VIA AFl. 
.. ISSI€O lR'o'OER AUTHORITY ~ (Al. p.u.e. ORDER NO. STO-5229. 

I 
<D rOR PROVISIONS IN {FrECT PRIOR TO THE £ffECTlV£ OATE HEREOf" SEE 11TH REVISEO PAGE 121. 

. 

, 

ISSUED: ErfECTlVE: 

lJG 
ISSUED BY W. J. KNOELL. ISSUING OFFICER 

- 12t-A ~ P.o. eox )!lZ.. SOUTH GA TE. CALIFORNIA 91>280 
.' 

FOR EAPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS. REFERENCES ANO SYMBOLS USED BUT NOT EJ(PLAINED HEREON SEE 





'\'estCi'n 1\fotor Tar.JII Bureau, Inc. 
r------------------ W. I. P-fOtu. for;" f;lW~r. 6,r.(tl ___ --'-_____________ --. 

,.):) '<0"\'''' $~t" 
Oo"~. (o!,~lo tH1J· 
~. 14151 UHi)6 

t. O. 80, n. til J.l:M, $t'H' 
th~"''''. H.1 .. ;t.'1 f~IO 
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fNt'.t, It)!!, UH~ South Gate. calif. 
Apri 1 3 t 1969 

'1'0 THE 
ftlBLIC vrILITIES C<WUSSIOti 
STATE OF CALIfORNIA 
STATE BlDG •• CIVIC CENTER 
SAN fRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 

. ,'b9 
-......... --

GENE tAl Of'ICf$, 
P. O. k. nJ • S¢4t (te.t. Strut 
sourH 0..,", (..,mOIH'A. tOUO 
,!,¥, UU) I1).1UO 

APPLICATI~'i NO. A-480S 

SPl-.~IAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST 

WESTERN Mooo.q TARIn' BUREAU. INC •• AGENT. by W. J. Knoell. Tariff Issuing 

Officer. fo~ and on behalf of Di salvo Trucking Co. 

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - 491, 

of the PUblic utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish 

the follo~ing rates. rules and regulations to become effective on . 

one (1.) days notice: 

To establish rates, rules. regulations and other provisions as set 
forth in Exhibit "A" attached her~to and made a part her~of; 

The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff 

Bureau. Inc •• Agent. California C()W;1OU Carrier Motor Freight Local and 

Joint Tariff No. 11. Cal. P.U.C. No. 5. Int~rstate Freight Carriers 

Conference, Inc •• Agent. series 

arid will take the place of the rates of like traffic frora and to. said 

points. as set forth herein. 

This application is based upon the folloving special cir~umstances and 

conditions: 

for justification. see Exhibit .tB" attached hereto and made a pArt. hereof. 

In view of the above special circumstances and conditions. youl' petitioner 
respectfully requests-that the authority herein~ught be granted. 
I hereby certifY under penalty of perjurt tl~t the foregOing Is true and 

correct. ~ ~ Signature~ 
. - W. J.. oell. Tari Issuing Officer 
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. EXHIOrt itA'" 

PROr03ED IVBLlCATI~'f 

It Is proposed to'aaend Item No. 4670 contained in Seotion 4 of 
. thesubJeot tariff as shwn on Exhibit A·l attached heroato and 
made a part hereQf. 

~. K<HIBIT "a" 

JUSl'IFICATION 

The proposed amen~~nt is based upon alternative application 
provisions as contained in the C~ssion's Minimum Rate 
Tariffs and authority was taken ftam Pacific Southcoast Freight 
Bureau. Tariff No. 300-A. Itea Nos. 1300 (Scale H). 14078-B. 
14084-B andl~087-B. all contained in Supplement No. 23. 

Authority is sought under Section 460 of the Public utilities 
Code due to the divergence in routing bet¥een that employed by . 
applicant and that employed by competing rail carriers. An 
example of whete authority is necessary under Section 460 wOuld 
be a shipment originating at Index No. 260 Decoto and destined -
to Index No. 4506 Los Angeles. In all probability this sht~ent 
would moye north. east and south via U. S. Highvays 680. 50 
and 99. passing through the intennediate point of l.e~ec. which 
is not served by co~peting rail carriers. This would require 
applicant to charge class rates to this poInt which are higher 
than the rates proposed to be published. Therefore~ authority 
is sought to depart £rom Section 460 of the Public Utilities 
Code in ordet that no so-cAlled long-short haul violations 
exist. This is ~erely one example utilizing Only one point of 
origin and Qne point of destination proposed to be published. . 
Any nU!l1ber of exa.'!Iples could have been cited, utilizing all points 
of origin and all points of destination proposed to be published~ 

Authority is sought under Seotion ~91 of the Public Utilities COde 
to publish the proposed changes Qn less than statuto)""",f notice for 
t-he reasons set forth above and in order that carrier J!!13.y be 
ccmpetitive with permitted carriers who may charge the. proPosed 
rates at will •. and in order to correct a cO:."UpHing error. Di 
Salvo Trucking Co. requested western Motor Tariff Buteau. Inc. 
to publish the exact'srune_ provision as 1{8,S granted' in S'I'O:.60;t) _ 
dated V~ich 18. 1969£Qr their account in subject tariff. HOwever. 
when authority for publication vas requested. the 80.000. pound 
rate was inadvertently published at 46 cents per 100 pounds 
~nstead of 44 cents per 100 pounds. . 
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~ . . --- .. -e (I.l. P.U.C. p.o. 5] \\'utun Motor TcuU( DUr('Qu. Inr. "<YI"O p'r' >0' I (.l~ctlS 
AG["'T R(VIS(f) pJ(.{ ~'1 

C~lrrORNll (~~~~~ CA~RI[~ )'OTOO fReiGHT 

LOCAL ~.o JOINT TAAlrr .... 0. It 
lE<T1Cf> 4 fRVCl<lOAD (O!-UXlIJ'I RATES - IN «(NTS fiR 100 POlt.~s - {(CtHIt.\:{f1 i 
S[[ ITCH 3OCJO r~ SPHI,al R\US APPlYING IN~~.MCTI ~ \I fH RAU_W HI~-1'AGl --&)---------1 

. (~ IUM t.O. ~70 
llQ\.JO~S. J:l(OHOlIC ... os. IN (,lASS OR "~ut (I..,.,;S IN e.lAA[LS OR OO);[S (S([ .... OT( t). ootN£~ilt- IN --I 
BJ.RR£lS. 
t..OT£ I: \'~N ~X:(S HJsr ff KA.Il£CI VITH {(~NT-(OAtto t.:AllS. OR I-llU BE U";CWUO OY l\.;? ~ J-OO[ 

( TIM; IS J.(ut OR \.'OOC(N STRAPS; t-l,'ST OC U';C1RCl(O BY ;( VIR( t-£T.Al ~TR P AR'\Jl~O I 
THE ((NT£R OR BY (;#I.E VIR[ ~ t-:pAl STRA.P ~O [ (H [tiD" S£WR(lY r SUMO T PR('iVn 
REHO~Al; ~ All SIDE JOINt ~_T BE S(Al(OVITH J.(TAt S( lS A~~ Et..OS K'ILtO. 

mfOO CARRIER -- rm"-.,,,Y; 
fROlo4 TO ROUT{ MI~(,'£R RAn IN las. 

H ' SAN fRJ..\'( IS{O 
-- ------- f--.------- ----

~ca ~r"NRwl 
200 "t.uO~:{) tam 60.000l a 2 OA~AAO 6(),OOO 
2« SAN HAt-DR<> - 0)21 100,000 

260 DHOTO (~ 16 Rum-n;o 

G.~PS 1 AM> .. 
3400 ()(LA~O 

I 3508 eAKERSfI[lO 64 30.00) 
288 ~[ND(RSOO: @ G.<:Wl:f>S 5 TO 10 I~Cl. 56 40,000 
260 O{(OtO 4526 q) HOlt )\.."OOO § 48 60':j 3900 }'(.Nl() PAR~ 4528 &V[Rl Y HillS §tl « 00.000 -- -' G.'<OUPS 5 TO 10 t~{l. 

G~PS 1 AM) 4 64 3O.())O . 4526 HOltWOOD - ------; 

364 Sr9CKTON 
2654 )'\\NT{CA -- --- 14 

r--- mo "OOCSTO ----- ----- -- 4506 lOS AA~LES t,4 30.000 27% TURlOCl( 
-------~ -~-

2S66 }'(RCEO 
--------

E22 H!.I)(AA ----------- ------- ._._---
c.~!f> I 30 JO.OUO --- ------ -----,----~--

~'-1 30,00::> 
3002 fREst.'Q c.q()()pS 5 TO 10 I~(l. 

----~- 40.00::> t------
5380 S .... N DIEGO 

( ~H 5414 tuTl~L C tTy 40.000 
--

1 SAli fAA,",C 15(0 
218 HH.D£.RSCfi 
260 [)(COTO 5300 SAN 0 I EOO 68 .eO ,000 

~ 3S95 Rrv..'OOO CITY 

~ 228 HENDERSON 
4S96 RiAlTO 58 4oJ.0r.)) 3896 R[( .... 'OC() CITY 

I"OT SUB.![(T TO "Of' IN """SIT 'ROYISIOOS, 
APPU [S CM. Y V I A 'lot? OA!QJ.. ... O J. Tsr, 00 "I? 0Al<l...1J,{). SP OR SP 0 mEer • 
APPLIES QO..lY TO STAJlOt\'S nU£D, AND tt.l.Y VIA. SP DIRECT. 
AAJ£S Sl~E(T TO NINlfot.iH \iE ICHT ~ 3O.QOO P()U'..()S fRO!-l GR()'tP 1 Cti ATsr Ylll ALSO APPLY 'itA THE 
fOll<1Jlp.,'G, RAllH[.l.D RC"JT£. VIZ.! ATSf". ·lOS A1~G(LES. SP. 

q) fRO:.t GROO? 1 ON ATSf". Vlll ALSO APPlY VIA THE fCt_LOJlh'G R'lU!BD ROUTE. V! z.: ATSF • 
lOS ANGELES. SP. &1 AP?t~s VIA RAilHEAD ROUT[. VIZ.: SP~ STOCKTCti OR lOS ANG£.LES. ATsr. 
AUTH IZ£O AS TO INTRASTATE TRAffiC BY CAL. P.U.C. ORDER ~~. Sf 0-1238. sro-20S~. S'D-2270, 
SfO-~49.STD-4003.STO-5951 AM) STO- AND DEC ISloo tDS. 6·'~9. 73520. 73582. 75135. AND 75266. 

§ f..'OT SUBJECT 'TO THE PRO'iISICt-iS OF I 'EM NO. 690. 
e INT(RSTAT[ fREIGHT CARRIERS «(hf[RE~{E. INC •• AGENT. SERI[S. 
• EffECTIVE . ISSlI[[l GI fiVE (5) DAYS NOTICE U~O£R AUTHORITY Of {Il • P.lI.C. 

OROER NO. STO-

~ 

lSSLl[O: Eff[CTlVE: 
{EXCEPT AS SHo..'N BY • I 

IS~UEO BY W. J. KNOELL. IS~UING OFFiCER i LL,-p - 292 - P.O. BOX HZ. SOUTH GATE. CAurORNIA SOli·' I 
CCRRLCTlOf, KO. , 
~~---... ~ ~- .............. - ~-

FOR Ex'PLANATJCN OF ASei<E .... ' ... TiOSS. REF£R£/'oiCES ASD SYMBOLS \!SEO aUT ,,"OT EXPL ... INED HERE.ON SE.E IT(~ 10. 


